05/09/2019 10:55 AM

2019-928820

Total:\$38.90 RONALD J. MAGNAGHI

Pgs=5

00090659201909288200050051

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Quitclaim Deed

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have land, and improvements and appurtenances there state of Mevele and more specificate to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto an	to in the County of <u>Docglas</u> , ally described as set forth in EXHIBIT "A"
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has s year first above written. Signed, sealed and delive	
GRANTOR(S): Ponale Magnaghi Signature of Grantor Ronald Magnaghi Print Name of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Ronald Magnaghi Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s) GRANTEE(S):	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Signature of Grantee Print Name of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable) Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

© SmartLegalForms

LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 2 of 4

(La attached notary)

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

 Δ timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel	I: an undivided	1/51st interest	in and to	the certain	condominium	described a	s follows:
--------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------	-------------	-------------	-------------	------------

	(a) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50 Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828 Official Records of Douglas County State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of boundary lin
S	adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No 114254
	(b) Unit No as shown and defined on said 7th Amended Map of Taho
•	Village, Unit No. 1.
Parcel 2: a n	on-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes
over and on and	through the Common Areas as set forth on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Uni
No. 1, recorded o	on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
and as further set	forth upon Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recordedMarch 4, 1985
in Book38	35, at Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Documen
No114254	
subparagraph (a) said quoted terms	exclusive right to use said unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to it of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the " <u>winter</u> use season" as are defined in the Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions, recorded on December 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument
recordedMax	ch 13 1985 , in Book 385 Page 961 O
Official Records,	as Document No. 114670 . The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may
be applied to any	available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned use season.
/ /	
·.·	
. \ \	
\ \	
/ /	

.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGM	ENI CIVIL CODE 9 1169
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of County as factors me that	new Bank nater
On 4/39/30/5 before me, 4/3/	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are edged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in strument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
KATHERINE CAREY BENGE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2214615	NITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	^
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	T1 # 1319-30-519-001
a) Lot 30 lake Uillaga Un	771
υ)	\ \
c) d)	\ \
u)	\ \
2 Toma a C December	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	28.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
i) Other Time Shore - winter	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ /000 %
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	7.00
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>3</u> 52
\	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
5. Fathar finerest. Fercentage being transferred.	700 %
The undersioned declarate and coloranded are and	manally Constitution (1) Arms one occ. 12 mg
275 110 that the information provided is account to	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed even	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 176 per monur.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Konceles Magnagh	Capacity Duner
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Drint Nama R	Drint Nome: P. C. Co.
Print Name: Ronald Magnaghi	Address: P.O. Box 5721
Address: 5264 Grass wood Ct	City: Caracter Caracter Control Control Control Control Caracter Caracter Control Cont
City: <u>Concord</u> State: <u>ca</u> Zip: 94521	City: STATE // Zip: 89449
State. <u>& & Lip. 973 Z1</u>	State
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Ronald Magnaghi	Escrow #
Address: 5264 Grass wood at	1
City: Concord State:	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)